HC
TYPES
1) Plug-in type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2) Plug-in type (with LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Has built-in diode
to absorb surge
For use in
semiconductor circuits
HC RELAY WITH
DIODE TYPE (FOR DC)
Coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V DC HC1-DC6V-D-F HC2-DC6V-D-F HC3-DC6V-D-F HC4-DC6V-D HC4D-DC6V-D
12V DC HC1-DC12V-D-F HC2-DC12V-D-F HC3-DC12V-D-F HC4-DC12V-D HC4D-DC12V-D
24V DC HC1-DC24V-D-F HC2-DC24V-D-F HC3-DC24V-D-F HC4-DC24V-D HC4D-DC24V-D
48V DC HC1-DC48V-D-F HC2-DC48V-D-F HC3-DC48V-D-F HC4-DC48V-D HC4D-DC48V-D
100/110V DC HC1-DC100V-D-F HC2-DC100V-D-F HC3-DC100V-D-F HC4-DC100V-D HC4D-DC100V-D
Coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V DC HC1-L-DC6V-D-F HC2-L-DC6V-D-F HC3-L-DC6V-D-F HC4-L-DC6V-D HC4D-L-DC6V-D
12V DC HC1-L-DC12V-D-F HC2-L-DC12V-D-F HC3-L-DC12V-D-F HC4-L-DC12V-D HC4D-L-DC12V-D
24V DC HC1-L-DC24V-D-F HC2-L-DC24V-D-F HC3-L-DC24V-D-F HC4-L-DC24V-D HC4D-L-DC24V-D
48V DC HC1-L-DC48V-D-F HC2-L-DC48V-D-F HC3-L-DC48V-D-F HC4-L-DC48V-D HC4D-L-DC48V-D
100/110V DC HC1-L-DC100V-D-F HC2-L-DC100V-D-F HC3-L-DC100V-D-F HC4-L-DC100V-D HC4D-L-DC100V-D
FEATURES
1. The built-in diode absorbs surge
voltage arising when the coil goes to
the off state (for DC type).